Northern Athletics Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 23rd January 2010

Pos Num Name

272
92
234
219
175
159
17
114
86
10 198
11 153
12 217
13 132
14 281
15 228
16 236
17 123
18 251
19 105
20 259
21 231
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44 229
45 249
46 261

51 118

80 138
81 253
82 238
83 117

Nick Jones
James Lamswood
Adam Sixsmith
Shirling Matt
Fergus Roberts
Adam Howard
Ben Everson
Ryan Moore
James Knox

J Robertson

J Nisbett

Liam Steadman
Luke Towers
Ben Hetherington
James Bundred
Z Bamber

Jack Christie
Jake Worton
Steven Eastwood
Matthew Hulse
Richard Powell
Luke Cotter
Michael Wilson
Leon Gregory
Kristian Quirk
Matthew Byrne
PeterMcGill
Harry Foster
Richard Owen
Paul Davis

Tom Bains

Alex Birchill
Owen Sharp
Adam Oxley
Daniel Jarvis
Joe Lancaster
Chris McGahan
James Grundy
WillReynolds
Luke Clark

M Wharton
RobbieIngham
Chris Peverley
Richard Hindley
Matthew O’Connor
JHall

Jordon Turner

R Moore

Richard Pearson
Richard Brine
Harran Dunderdale
J Castlelow
Daniel Quarmby
Dylan Love

J Ayre

W Smith

Danny Walsh
Sam Storey
Liam Boyek
Sam Shuttleworth
Daniel Franks
Nicholas Myers
Kyle Conway
RossCampbell
Michael Eccles
Michael Murphy
Adam Howarth
Adam Sciacca
Liam Moore

R Lorraine
Aidan Hall
Warren Turner
Anthony Wallett
Scott Povey
Paul Harmsworth
JamesNeedham
LiamEllis

R Scarborough
TomHartley

Kyle Nicholls
Henry Buttress
L Healey
SamChapman

84 190 DillonBezzina 15:1
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U15 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Wirral AC

Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Trafford AC

St Helens Sutton AC
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Oldham And Royton Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Leigh Harriers & AC
HelmHillRunners
Scarborough Athletic Club
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sedgefield Harriers

Trafford AC

Vale Royal AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Leeds City AC

Warrington Athletic Club
Trafford AC

Rotherham Harriers & AC
Sunderland Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wirral A C

Beverley Athletic Club

Leeds City AC

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Spenborough & Dist AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Wirral A C

City Of Sheffield AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Liverpool Harriers & AC
South Shields H & AC
Halifax Harriers & AC

Kendal

Chester-Le-Street And District
Trafford AC

Wakefield District H & AC
Wharfedale Harriers
Wakefield District H & AC
Vale Royal AC

Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Lincoln Wellington AC

Lincoln Wellington AC

Halifax Harriers & AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Lincoln Wellington AC

Vale Royal AC

Wharfedale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers

Barrow & Furness S.a.c
Shildon R & Ac

Lincoln Wellington AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Barrow & Furness S.a.c
Rotherham Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Chorley AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
North Shields Poly

Blyth Running Club
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Southport Waterloo AC
Scarborough Athletic Club
Kendal

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.

Warrington Athletic Club
Vale Royal AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Sale Harriers Manchestel

Time

13:25
13:35
13:36
13:39
13:44
13:49
13:55
13:57
13:58
13:58
13:59
14:00
14:00
14:.01
14:.03
14:04
14.06
14:09
14:13
14:14
14:16
14:18
14:19
14:21
14:22
14:24
14:26
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:31
14:32
14:34
14:36
14:38
14:38
14:39
14:39
14:40
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:42
14:42
14:43
14:43
14:44
14:44
14:45
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:47
14:48
14:48
14:49
14:50
14:50
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:56
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:01
15.02
15:06
15:06
15.07
15:08
15:09
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15: 16

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

243
172
266
176
256
63
83
82
41
147
177
59
225
35
101
282
150
278
220
13
201

27
139
149
77
185

NTipping

A Smith

Richard Evans

B Johnson

David Gant

J Donnelly

Ben Henshall
Ben Daggart
Ryan Sciacca
Ryan Wallis

J Walsh

A Smalley
DominicHill
EdBilton

James Whitaker
Jack Snowden
P Caldwell
Matthew Westby
Kevin Acton
Craig Jeffers
Matthew Coulthard
Chris Manning

D Chambers
James Parrot
Christopher Smith
RobertPoole

K Judd

Jake Jansen
Daniel Overin

A Holland

L Griffiths

Luke Cockerton
JackMitchell

B Johnstone
Liam Gawne
Chris Hampson
JoeEllison

Jay McGowan
A Zimmer
DeclanBulmer
Hugh Danby-Platt
SimonLittle
Adam Jamson
PJudd

Luke Cooper
James Taylot
Robert Powell
David Wakefield
George Curran
Ashley Allen
Andrew Fenwick
Scott Richardson
NengWildman

P Stradling

S Hancox

David Reece
LiamPhillips
Steven Darbyshire
Adrian Bailes
CameronField

S Hever

James Whittaker
Alton Fowler
Nathan Milligan

R Morris

Jlkin

Harry Baxter
JPendle

Seb Reichel
Chris Arkless
Robert Ward

J Boyce

M Gladstone
Oliver Watson
Joshua Edge
JBridle
JamesHill
Joseph Pearse
Andrew Keat
Robert Parkinson
Jonathan Stewart
C WilsonBaig
William Johnson
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Vale Royal AC

Pudsey & Bramley

Wirral A C

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Harrogate Hac

Harrogate Hac

Chorley AC

Macclesfield Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Derby AC

Sunderland Harriers
Chesterfield

Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Sedgefield Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Wirral A C

Stockport Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Shildon R & Ac

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Derby AC

Stockport Harriers
Warrington Athletic Club
Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Preston Harriers & Ac
Blyth Running Club
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Derby AC

Derby AC

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Wakefield District H & AC
Wharfedale Harriers

Wirral A C

Spenborough & Dist AC
Chorley AC

Blaydon H & AC

Vale Royal AC

Pendle AC

Sunderland Harriers
Carlisle Aspatria

Leigh Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers & Ac
Pudsey & Bramley
Macclesfield Harriers
Trafford AC

South Shields H & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Blackburn Harriers

Amber Valley AC

Wirral A C

Pendle AC

Vale Royal AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Blackburn Harriers
Warrington Athletic Club
Birtley A C

Warrington Athletic Club
Longwood Harriers AC
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Rossendale Harriers

Bury AC

Longwood Harriers AC
Vale Royal AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Skipton AC

Sedgefield Harriers

Blyth Running Club
Stockport Harriers

Vale Royal AC

Halifax Harriers & AC
Leeds Carnegie AC

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Derby AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Blackburn Harriers

Bolton United Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Manchester Harriers & AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC

i

15:19
15:21
15:23
15:24
15:25
15:26
15:27
15:29
15:29
15:30
15:31
15:32
15:33
15:34
15:34
15:35
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:40
15:41
15:42
15:44
15:44
1545
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:50
1551
15:52
15:53
1555
15:56
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:59
15:59
15:59
16:00
16:00
16:01
16:02
16:03
16:04
16:05
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:09
16:10
16:11
16:12
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:17
16:17
16:18
16:19
16:20
16:21
16:22
16:23
16:25
16:27
16:29
16:31
16:33
16:36
16:36
16:37
16:38
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:46



168 26 Michael Scott Blyth Running Club 16:48
169 125 CallumGrant Liverpool Harriers & AC 16:49
170 8  ThomasPotter Bingley Harriers 16:51
171 144 Jacob Anderson Macclesfield Harriers 16:54
172 269 Matthew Hay Wirral A C 16:57
173 121 Anthony Read Lincoln Wellington AC 16:59
174 87 MBooth Holmfirth Harriers AC 17:02
175 37 CampbellMenzies Chesterfield 17:03
176 61 BWills Derby AC 17:.05
177 188 Connor Ryan Rotherham Harriers & AC 17:06
178 57 J Owen Derby AC 17:08
179 277 Nathan Schofield Wirral A C 17:08
180 28 Christopher Slessor  Bolton United Harriers 17:09
181 9  JoeWain Bingley Harriers 17:10
182 79 Josh Dyball Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 17:14
183 213 Jake Hogg Southport Waterloo AC 17:19
184 103 Chris Mellor Leeds Carnegie AC 17:23
185 151 B Granacher Morpeth Harriers & AC 17:25
186 273 Robbie Owen Wirral A C 17:28

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

21
88
12
100
244
133

154
136
226
240
283
96

218
206
209
257

Scott Goodfellow
R Hinchliffe

Sam Exton

Isaac Scott

M Vennard
Albert Curran
Andrew Sill
HPaulsen

Darren McDonald
Jack Kelly
NJakeman
SamHearmon
Stuart Peters
Garrity Chris

H Whyte
Graham Boreham
David Gerrard

U15 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Blyth Running Club

Holmfirth Harriers AC

Blackburn Harriers

Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Vale Royal AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Chester-Le-Street And District
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Sunderland Harriers

Vale Royal AC

Sedgefield Harriers

Kingston Upon Hull Ac

St Helens Sutton AC

Skipton AC

Southport Waterloo AC
Warrington Athletic Club

1 Trafford AC

2 Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 WirralAC

4 Kingston Upon Hull Ac

5 Wakefield District H & AC
6 Vale Royal AC

7 Lincoln Wellington AC

8 Sale Harriers Manchester
9 Rotherham Harriers & AC

83 — 3 Adam Sixsmith

88 — 13 Luke Towers

149 — 1 Nick Jones

161 — 2 James Lamswood
171 — 18 Jake Worton

201 — 16 Z Bamber

215 — 50 Richard Brine

216 — 32 Alex Birchill

220 — 22 Luke Cotter

15 James Bundred 21

10 Leigh Harriers & AC 271 — 8 Ryan Moore

11 Warrington Athletic Club 299 — 20 Matthew Hulse
12 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H. 323 — 38 James Grundy
13 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 341 — 24 Leon Gregory
14 Crewe And Nantwich Ac 414 — 29 Richard Owen

Richard Powell

44 Richard Hindley

15 Halifax Harriers & AC

16 Derby

AC

17 Morpeth Harriers & AC
18 Sunderland Harriers
19 Sedgefield Harriers
20 Blyth Running Club

21 Blackburn Harriers

416 — 41 M Wharton
432 — 96 A Smalley
436 — 11 J Nisbett

441 — 23 Michael Wilson
465 — 14 Ben Hetherington

508 — 74 Scott Povey

541 —104 Craig Jeffers
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17 Jack Christie 25 Kristian Quirk 33 Owen Sharp
26 Matthew Byrne 35 Daniel Jarvis 87 Richard Evans
34 Adam Oxley 49 Richard Pearson 76 JamesNeedham
45 Matthew O’Connor 47 Jordon Turner 61 Daniel Franks
48 R Moore 55 J Ayre 82 L Healey
51 Harran Dunderdale 54 Dylan Love 60 Sam Shuttleworth
37 Chris McGahan 63 Kyle Conway 84 Dillon Bezzina
62 Nicholas Myers 65 Michael Eccles 71 Aidan Hall
67 Adam Howarth 69 LiamMoore 127 Adam Jamson
81 Henry Buttress 89 David Gant 109 Christopher Smith
72 Warren Turner 80 Kyle Nicholls 133 George Curran
66 Michael Murphy 90 JDonnelly 161 JamesHill
110 RobertPoole 116 Luke Cockerton 159 Joshua Edge
52 J Castlelow 157 M Gladstone 166 C WilsonBaig
107 D Chambers 114 AHolland 115 L Griffiths
101 P Caldwell 139 S Hancox 185 B Granacher
97 DominicHill 125 HughDanby-Platt 196 Jack Kelly
100 Jack Snowden 153 Seb Reichel 198 SamHearmon
112 Jake Jansen 154 Chris Arkless 168 Michael Scott
134 Ashley Allen 141 LiamPhillips 162 Joseph Pearse
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17:30
17:34
17:37
17:43
17:46
17:48
17:50
18:02
18:03
18:11
18:13
18:14
18:50
18:52
19:17
19:25
19:58



